
6 - 1

Housing, Frontpanel, Door

Jkkkiukkllllkjj2222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222222

222222222222222222222

22222222222222222222222

Jkkkiukkllllkjj2222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222222

222222222222222222222

22222222222222222222222

Jkkkiukkllllkjj2222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222222

222222222222222222222

22222222222222222222222

Jkkkiukkllllkjj2222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222222

222222222222222222222

22222222222222222222222

Jkkkiukkllllkjj2222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222222

222222222222222222222

22222222222222222222222

Jkkkiukkllllkjj2222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222

2222222222222222222222222

222222222222222222222

22222222222222222222222

101

201

323

207

602

623

604
605

611
612

622

624

106

427

105

301

301

613

614

603

104

606
607

608

601

620

621

403

212
213

210

220

203
202

402

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

accuSpin 1
TM

22.04.03 AH

Edition: 01



6 - 2

Main Board, Latch, Gasket

410

411

430

431

206

216205
441

421

405
407

410

420

460

461

422

401

443

426

428

402

406

214

208

473

471

463

462
462

472

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

accuSpin 1
TM

22.04.03 AH

Edition: 01



6 - 3

Motor, Bowl and Chassis

324

325

506

611

612

306

307301

310

314

311
312
313

320

511

510

501

502

507

503

504

301

326

204

301

512

301

303

305

302

304

462

462

516

517

423

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

accuSpin 1
TM

22.04.03 AH

Edition: 01



6 - 4

Front Panel and Electronics

0

accuSpin
1

TM

101

102

102

111

110

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

accuSpin 1
TM

22.04.03 AH

Edition: 01



Spare-Part-List

FISHER ACCUSPIN 1 120V / 60 HZ75003448

Fisher  Scientific

Index Partno. Text

01

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.

-

00101 20058190                 Frontpanel
00102 20058203 OVERLAY  Mega 1.0    120V/60Hz FISHER
00103 20510056 SCREW M4X20
00104 20480130 WASHER 4,3
00105 20460094 SCREW M 4 X 8
00106 70902148 Wiring display
00110 20150226 PCB Display
00111 20480242 SECURING WASHER
00112 20460098 SCREW M 3 X 6
00201 70055368 HOUSING
00202 20460095 SCREW PHILIPS M4 X 10
00203 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00204 20053061 FLEXIBLE HOSE
00205 20052257 CONNECTION
00206 20290493 SEAL
00207 20053441 LID SEAL
00208 20310264 CAP
00210 70053672 BACK PANEL
00212 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00213 20460094 SCREW M 4 X 8
00214 20420026 NUT
00216 20250094 LOOP PART
00220 20180581 MAINS SWITCH
00301 70902656 Parts f maintenance Megafuge 1.0/2.0
00302 20053444 WASHER
00303 20440307 SCREW M6X12
00304 20460145 SCREW M6X18
00305 20250085 WASHER 6,4
00306 70053671 ARMOURED BOWL
00307 70053667 HINGE
00310 20160685 RESISTOR 150R 150W
00311 20430207 SCREW M 4 X 10
00312 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00313 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00314 20220483 ANGLE
00320 20053434 BOTTOM PLATE
00323 20220286 GRIP 6,5
00324 20420078 NUT

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 1



Spare-Part-List

FISHER ACCUSPIN 1 120V / 60 HZ75003448

Fisher Scientific

Index Partno. Text

01

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.

-

00325 20480158 WASHER
00326 20300059 FOOT
00401 70055367 FRONTPANEL
00402 20290534 NOZZLE
00403 70902543 MAINS CABLE
00405 20480244 LOCK WASHER
00406 20220426 SPACER
00407 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00410 20151092                 Mainboard 120V
00411 20230172 FUSE 15 A
00420 70003724 LID LOCK
00421 70022477 FIXING CLAMP
00422 20440306 SCREW M5X40
00423 20220555 CLAMP
00426 20220280 GRIP
00427 20310316 CLIP
00428 70062556 Imbalance switch
00430 70000498 PROCESSOR
00431 70904598                 NV RAM
00441 20170330 FERROXCUBE
00443 20170316 FERROXCUBE
00460 20210341 FAN
00461 20460090 SCREW M4X12
00462 20480244 LOCK WASHER
00463 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00471 20460095 SCREW PHILIPS M4 X 10
00472 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00473 20180138 CONNECTOR
00501 20210332 MOTOR red Leakage current
00502 20151028 Speed detection JST
00503 20480242 SECURING WASHER
00504 20460098 SCREW M 3 X 6
00505 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00506 20460094 SCREW M 4 X 8
00507 70062502 Wiring 3-pole Speed
00510 20360047 BOX SPANNER
00511 70003100 COLLET CHUCK
00512 20420070 NUT M 6

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 2



Spare-Part-List

FISHER ACCUSPIN 1 120V / 60 HZ75003448

Fisher Scientific

Index Partno. Text

01

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.

-

00516 20480193 WASHER
00517 20430220 SCREW M6X25
00601 70052093 LID
00602 70051920 LID INSERT
00603 20440286 SCREW M 4 X 10
00604 20052364 HINGE
00605 20440285 SCREW
00606 20430267 SCREW M5X25
00607 20480167 FAN WASHER A 5,1
00608 20480200 WASHER
00611 20023748 HINGE BRACKET
00612 20490287 PIN
00613 20460105 SCREW M5X12
00614 20480167 FAN WASHER A 5,1
00620 20050543 WINDOW
00621 70060554                 Handle
00622 20420121 NUT M 10 X 1,25
00623 20440292 SCREW M 4 X 30
00624 20052842 LID HOOK

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 3




